Total financial assets 1,496 1,112 3,529 7,132 810 501 350 14,930

PPF Group N.V.
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

41

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2013

 EUR USD CZK RUB CNY KZT Other Total

Financial liabilities at FVTPL 15 - 256 1 - - - 272

Negative FV of hedging

derivatives

- 2 - - - - - 2

Due to non-banks 683 235 2,877 4,692 - 194 95 8,776

Due to banks and other financial

institutions

1,411 82 82 216 453 - 121 2,365

Debt securities issued 222 348 592 466 - 32 1 1,661

Subordinated liabilities - 432 53 - - - - 485

Trade and other payables 63 20 83 946 52 14 18 1,196

Total financial liabilities 2,394 1,119 3,943 6,321 505 240 235 14,757

Effect of foreign currency

derivatives

(242) 177 897 (727) - (139) 23 (11)

Net foreign currency position (1,140) 170 483 84 305 122 138 162

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in

currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 and a

simplified scenario of a 5% change in USD, CZK, RUB and CNY to EUR exchange rates:

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2014

 USD CZK RUB CNY KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (22) (75) (66) (28) (6)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 22 75 66 28 6

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2013

 USD CZK RUB CNY KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (9) (86) (115) (16) (5)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 9 86 115 16 5

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of

interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial

instruments are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps,

options, forward contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging

activities is to protect the Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely

affected by changes in interest or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group

enters into transactions to ensure that it is economically hedged in accordance with its asset-